
PRIMABEL® 

1

3

2

4

5

21
3 4

5

116365 116378 132839

153805 116381 116394 117802 117799

116400 194255 117828 117757

194268 194271

194297

2021

15 m 25 m 50 m 25 m 50 m

°C

+60

- 1520  16
bar

Yellow Green

APPLICATIONS
Watering, water supply

ALL SECTORS OF ACTIVITY

CHEMICAL RESISTANCE
See table pages 102 to 105 column A.

 PRIMABEL   Soft & Flex Technology     [Batch number]

Flexible multi-layer hose.
5-layer knitted hose with foamed “Soft&Flex” structure. Light and soft, it is recommended for regular use.

Cover in soft yellow PVC

Intermediate layer in foamed yellow PVC

Textile knitted reinforcement

Intermediate layer in foamed black PVC

Black inner tube

 TRANSFER OF PRESSURISED FLUIDS | REINFORCED HOSES |WATER |

Marking

12.5 2.25 20 8 140

15 2.05 20 8 160

19 2.4 16 6 200

25 3 16 6 255

30 4.2 16 6 460

mm mm barbar mm


